2015 070584

MiCHA L 3.0
RECORDER

Recording Requested By/Return To:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
CHASE RECORDS CENTER
RE: COLLATERAL TRAILING
DOCUMENTS

PO BOX 8000

MONROE, LA 71203

— [Space Above This Line For Recording Data] —

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan Number 3014165215
Borrower (*I'}': ARSHAD U SYED AND MUNEERA F RAHMAN
Lender (“Lender”): JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Date of First Lien S 18 =) 107
Loan Number: 3 .
Property Addres JD,QM{‘MA 30 }

LEGAL DESCRI

THE LAND REF o NREL (e Fol i BA AL SWN POINT

AND STATE OF INDIAKA QESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 8 IN WIRTZ.GR5WN HEIGHTS UNIT
5, AS SHOWN I P AT EDGK B (RucEvan i g Pﬁd&.‘imﬂ RCEL ID; 45-12-
32-255-005.000-02 the Lake County Recorder!

REFERENCE NUVBERS OF DOCUMENTS MODIFIED:

RECORDED AUGUST 21 2007 INS' NO. 2 7567

Tax Parcel No: 45-12-32-255-005.000-02

*age 1 of 10 pages

‘I there is mare than anE rrower or Mortgagor executing this document., e h is referred to as “I.” For purposes of this tument words
signifying the singular { 1as "} shall include the plural {such 2 f Iy 6 versa, where appropriate.
u CR42439
— g WF026
LOAN MODIFICATIO -NT - . 09_ HS H=01=24

R i T

= e
H 3¢3 0955 bl



Loan Number 3014165215

If my représentations in Section 1 continue to be true in all material respects, then the provisions of
Section 2 of this Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”) will, as set forth in Section 2, amend and
supplement (i) the Mortgage on the Property, and (i) the Note secured by the Mortgage. The
Mortgage and Note together, as may previously have been amended, are referred to as the “Loan
Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement have the meaning given to them in the Loan
Documents.

| have provided confirmation of my financial hardship and documents to permit verification of all of my
income to determine whether i qualify for the offer described in this Agreement. This Agreement will
not take effect unless and until the Lender signs it.

1. My Representations. | represent to the Lender and agree:
A. | am experiencing a financial hardship and, as a result, am either in default under the Loan
Documents or a default is imminent.

B. The Property is neither in a state of disrepair, nor condemned.

C. There has been no change in the ownership of the Property since | signed the Loan
Documents.

D. 1am not a party to any litigation involving the Loan Documents, except to the extent | may be
a defendant in a foreclosure action.

E. Ihavep i o all income that %am.
Documentis
F. All docu formation | provide pursuant to this Agree e nd correct.

2. The Modifi , d%gmrgtgglegylrﬁgl |ed! as, of BER 01, 2015

("Modification Effcotg, Date'le end el cinpaid; 'ﬂh@'pm?zﬁfﬁyainﬁ he Lender agrees to
suspend any foreclosure ﬁiﬁ\;ii’gs 0 Iogj; aslc mrig with terms of the | oan Documents, as
modified by this’ AgreeeHe F\J{S) %&ﬁé %PE@ dified, and the first modified
payment will ba due on the date set forth in this Section 2:

A. The Maturity Date wilkbe SEPTET ER 01, 2055,

B. The modified principal balance of my Note will include all am id arrearages that will be
past due (excludingiuinpaid late charges) a may ifclude amaunts toward taxes, insurance,
or other assessmants. Thelnew principal balance of y Note is $190,096.47 (“New Principal

Balance”
C.  The Interest Bearing Principal Balance willire; mortize over 480 months,
Interest will.begin to accrue as of SE 122015, The first new mdnthly payment on
the New zipal Balance will be -“ on‘OCTOB 01, 2015, and mont! | the same date
thereafte - 1
My paym k ed Loaii is 48 follows:
CR42439
WF026
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - ver. 09_11_2015_11_01 24 Page 2 of 10 pages

gt Y



Loan Number

3014165215

| promise to pay interest on the New Principal Balance at the rate of 4.000% annually, |
promise to make consecutive monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of

$794.49, which is an amount sufficient to amortize the New Prin

480 months.

The above terms in this Section 2.C shall su
Loan Documents, including, but not limited t

rate.

ctpal Balance over a period of

persede any provisions to the contrary in the
o, provisions for an adjustable or step interest

D. |agree to pay in full (i) the New Principal Balance, and (ii) any other amounts still owed under

the Loan Documents, by the earliest of the date | sell or tr
subject to Section 3.E below, the date |

Date.

E. 1 will be in default if I do not {i) pay the full amount of a mont
or (ii) comply with the terms of the Loan Documents,
default rate of interest is permitted under the curren
defauit, the interest that will be due on the New Prin

Section 2.C.
3. Additional . he tollowing: .
Dodctiitient is

A That this nt ghall edat m ffiggerti o
plan, if 2 A Nﬂntrmm OIJ!

B. To comply, <xpiuestAd eushnnanhas 306 nireP s ks Qgﬁ-.
Bankrup . Code, wilpll gpuehaste) agreamenB. cndiedanetents of |
Including my agreement to make all payments of taxes, insurance premit
impounds, and all other payments, the amount of which may chanage period
of my Loan. This 2 nent aive T SCrow requirernents, If
collection for tax andihsurance preniiums, thisdollgction will continue for th

C. That the Loan Do °Ats are composed of valid, binding agreemen
accordance with their terms.

D. That all terms an sions of the Loan Dor ils, except as expressi
Agreement, or by thell.S. Bankruptcy Code, remain in full force and effe
Agreement shall be understood or conafitdii¥6ibe a satisfaction or reiease
of the obligations contained in the enis; and that except as
provided inand as expressly modihe ment, or by the
the Lend 4 will be bound by #; xith, all of the te
Loan Doc

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -

ver. 09_11_2015_11_01_24

it AT

ansfer an interest in the Property,
pay the entire New Principal Balance, or the Maturity

hly payment on the date it is due,
as modified by this Agreement. If a
t Loan Documents, then in the event of
ctpal Balance will be the rate set forth in

nce, or workout

or by the U.S.
Loan Documents
5, assessments,
lly over the term
e Loan includes
fe of the Loan.

enforceable in
nodified by this

nothing in this
whole or in part

‘rwise specifically

nkruptcy Code,
rovisions of the

CR42439
WF026
Page 3 of 10 pages



Loan Number 3014165215

- E. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, notwithstanding any other provision of the Loan

Documents, | agree as follows: If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or
transferred without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Mortgage. However, the Lender shall not
exercise this option if federal law prohibits the exercise of such option as of the date of such
sale or transfer. If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give me notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than thirty (30) days from the date
the notice is delivered or mailed within which | must pay all sums secured by the Mortgage. If |
fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or demand on me.

That, as of the Modification Effective Date, a buyer or transferee of the Property will not be
permitted, under any circumstance, to assume the Loan. In any event, this Agreement may
not be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer of the Property.

. If any document is lost, misplaced, misstated, or inaccurately reflects the true and correct

terms and conditions of the Loan Documents as amended by this Agreement, within ten (10)
days after my receipt of the Lender's request, I will execute, acknowledge, initial, and deliver
to the Lender any documentation the Lender deems necessary to replace or correct the lost,
misplaced, misstated or inaccurate document(s). If | fail to do so, I will be liable for any and all
loss or damage which the Lender reasonably sustains as a result of my failure.

;\éngaﬂ p IT 6n érﬁﬁiaérﬂtaiss ¢ wvill be made as
That, if ] N@my @E)ELI{GIML!FH . o will cooperate

fully wit wer in, obtaining any required, Bankru tcy Court ‘ e approvals in
accordai Tlagsi I&ﬂ@um&'&ﬁdlﬁyré&‘a%.gﬂ rq']ﬁ(, tands that if such
approvals are not rem\@%mwgmgf IRis Agreetpart will be uland void. If this
Agreement Becomes null and void, the terms &f the original Loan Documen s shall continue in
full force and effect and such terms shall not be modified by this Agreemeni

i the Borrower(s)#féceived a ¢ sharge a Chapter 7 bankruptgy s sequent to the
execution of the Loan Documents, 'the Lender agrees that such Bomrower(s) will not have
personal liability on lebt pursuant to this Agreem:

That in |agreeing “to tF changes to the original Loan Documents as eflected in this
Agreement, the L has relied upon the id accuracy of all of the representations
made by tha Borrower(s), both in this Agreement and in any documentation provided by or on
behalf of the Borrower(s) in conneckow it ithis Agreement. If the Lendar subsequently

4 Ny

determines that such representati s atdech&atation were not truthful or accurate, the
Lender may,.at it option, rescind s Agreementand reinstate the origingl terms of the Loan
Documer if this Agreement n&zar nacurred. sk
s -
= I
. - ‘, 1 P o “‘ -
I acknowi agrea that if theﬁ,,gengj_er exesliling this Agreame 2 current holder
or owner md Mortgage, th,a‘ﬁ"fW\R@ﬂy is the atithof agent for such
'rﬁ}ﬁfﬂ’"\
CR42439
WF026
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - ver. 09_11_2015_11_01_24 Page 4 of 10 pages

it



Loan Number 3014165215

holder or owner, or its successor in interest, and has full power and authority to bind itself and
such holder and owner to the terms of this modification.

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

(SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGES)

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

CR42439
WF026

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - ver. 09_11_2015_1 1.01_24 Page 5 of 10 pages

ittt



Loan Number 3014165215
TO BE SIGNED BY BORROWER ONLY

BORROWER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK, N.A. And ARSHAD U SYED AND MUNEERA F RAHMAN, LOAN NUMBER 3014165215 WITH A
MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF October 01, 2015

In Witness Whereof, the Borrower(s) have executed this agreement.

The undersigned hereby acknowledge that the signatures below include the Borrowers on the Loan, and
those of any non-borrower co-owner(s) of the Property, or a non-borrower spouse or domestic partner of a
Borrower with rights of dower/curtesy/homestead and/or community property under applicable law. Such
additional persons are signing solely to evidence their agreement that all of their right, title and interest in
the Property is subject and subordinate to the terms and conditions of this Agreement and the Loan
Documents.

574 Cod

ARSHAD U SYED
{Must Be Signed Exactly as Printed)

W;ﬁ, Date: 7 I"? C?I / s
MUNEERA F RAHMAN
{(Must Be Signec

- Date: 1 19 g IS‘_

"Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

CR42439

WF026
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - ver. 08_11_2015_1t_01 24 Page 6 of 1¢ pages

I R D R |



Loan Number 3014165215

State of INDIANA )

County of \‘KK“' )
Enter County Here

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared ARSHAD U SYED and
MUNEERA F RAHMAN who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Modification Agreement, and who,
having been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are true.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this < ('\ d_]ay of Seﬁbmbf‘ ,_AD\D

[SEAL] | 7/2/jt \//-

Signature of Notary Public

Kozt 12 ol

Printed Name of Notary Public

Jale.

Printed Notary Public's County of Residence

Documensis. - o

NOT OF

This Document isjthe prﬁﬁ%ﬁ@gg
the Lake Cournity Recoideiina

My Cemmission Expires Aug 2, 20
£ T R . Pt

CR42439

WF026
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - ver. 09_11_2015_11_01_24 Page 7 of 10 pages

itk e s



Loan Number 3014165215

TO BE SIGNED BY LENDER ONLY
LENDER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,
N.A. And ARSHAD U SYED AND MUNEERA F RAHMAN, LOAN NUMBER 3014165215 WITH A
MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF October 01, 2015
In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

Lender

JPMORGAN CHASE EA%f N.A. \/L(/
By: 4.” | C—-

Printed Name:

Keiyada Marvin
Vice President

Date: [0~ 8-S

CR42439
WF026
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - ver. 09_11_2015_11_01 24 Page B of 10 pages

it




Loan Number

State of MICHIGAN
County of OAKLAND

3014165215

Acknowledged by Keiyada Marvin . Vice President of JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK, NA., a national banking _association  before me on  the day of
Crdh- sl VI
Signature :z DVA‘_’/Q—/\/\ M_\
Printed name __ LJel@nNa Reaves
Notary public, State of MICHIGAN, County of MACOMB
My commission expires _BEC_ 1 1 2019
Acting in the County of OAKLAND \ o e ?E‘?EEOSF o
TARY PUBLIC - STA
- NO COUNTY OF MACOMB
[ ]
Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!
This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!
CR42439
WF026

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -

ver. 09_11_2015_11_01_24 Page 9 of 10 pages

e e 1



Loan Number 3014165215
Affirmation
L 9 I ’u), i ; :Q-“n )
This instrument was prepared by 115 Yk “57. m’r\m (Y, C—Y ) L%Q | affirm, under the

penalties for perjury, thafyl have taken soRabje care to redac ach Soual Secunty number in this document,
unless required by law_ A 2

This Instrument Prepared By:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A,
3415 VISION DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43219-6009

CR42439
WF026
Page 10 of 10 pages




